FILED
Clerk
District Court

APR 12 2019

for the Northern Mariana Islands

(Deputy Clerk)

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

IN THE MATTER OF
THE AMENDMENT OF THE COURT'S
LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES

General Order No. 19-00003

ORDER ADOPTING NEW LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2071, Rule 8026 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and Rule 83 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and public notice and opportunity for comment having been given, the Local Bankruptcy Rules of the District Court for the Northern Mariana Islands are hereby amended as published on the court's website. The amended Local Bankruptcy Rules will take effect on April 15, 2019 and will supersede all previous versions of the Local Bankruptcy Rules.

The Clerk is directed to furnish copies of the amended Local Bankruptcy Rules to the Judicial Council of the Ninth Circuit and to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, and to make them available to the public.

SO ORDERED this 12th day of April 2019.

RAMONA V. MANGLONA

Chief Judge